

Appendix B

Order Denying Petition for Panel Rehearing

United States Court of Appeals
for the Fifth Circuit

No. 15-31114

United States Court of Appeals
Fifth Circuit

FILED

July 29, 2025

Lyle W. Cayce
Clerk

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Plaintiff—Appellee,

versus

THOMAS STEVEN SANDERS,

Defendant—Appellant.

Appeal from the United States District Court
for the Western District of Louisiana
USDC No. 1:10-CR-351-1

ON PETITION FOR REHEARING

Before RICHMAN, SOUTHWICK, and OLDHAM, *Circuit Judges*.

PER CURIAM:

IT IS ORDERED that the petition for rehearing is DENIED.